## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1959** 

## ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 72

(By Mr. TRaubert + Bowers)

PASSED 2/9 1959

In Effect Ninely days From Passage

of West Virginia FEB 11 1959

JOE F. BURDET I

SECRETARY OF STATE

of West Virginia FEB 11 1959

JOE F. BURDETT

SECRETARY OF STATE



## ENROLLED

## Senate Bill No. 72

(By Mr. Traubert and Mr. Bowers)

[Fassed February 9, 1959; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article seven, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the payment of teachers and other employees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section five, article seven, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 5. Payment of Teachers and Other Employees.—

- 2 All teachers and employees whose salaries are payable out
- 3 of the school current fund shall be paid for their services
- 4 by orders drawn upon the sheriff or treasurer and duly

- 5 signed by the president and secretary of the board in ac-
- 6 cordance with the following provisions:
- 7 Notwithstanding any other provisions of this chapter,
- 8 all teachers duly contracted shall be paid in not fewer than
- 9 nine nor more than twelve monthly pays and on a fixed
- 10 and regularly designated date for the calendar month.
- 11 Adjustments for time loss due to absence may be made
- 12 in the next pay check following such time loss.
- 13 The board may withhold the monthly salary of any
- 14 teacher or employee until he has made the reports re-
- 15 quired by the board or the state superintendent.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee
L. F. Deen
// Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
Takes effect 90 days From passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates  Oalph  Bean
President of the Senate
St. P. Pauley
Speaker House of Delegates
The within from this the ///
day of /clauser 4, 1959.